Page <1> V1.119/01/15
BZT55C- Series
Features:
•  Zener voltage range 2 to 75 Volts.
•  Mini-MELF package.

Ω
Ir at Vr
μA
Max.
Vr
V
Vz
Typical
V
Part NumberVz
Min.
(V)
Vz
Max.
(V)
9.4 10.6 5 15 1 70 0.1 7.5 10 BZT55C10
10.4 11.6 5 20 1 70 0.1 8.2 11 BZT55C11
11.4 12.7 5 20 1 90 0.1 9.1 12 BZT55C12
12.4 14.1 5 26 1 110 0.1 10 13 BZT55C13
13.8 15.6 5 30 1 110 0.1 11 15 BZT55C15
15.3 17.1 5 40 1 170 0.1 12 16 BZT55C16
16.8 19.1 5 50 1 170 0.1 13 18 BZT55C18
18.8 21.1 5 55 1 220 0.1 15 20 BZT55C20
20.8 23.3 5 55 1 220 0.1 16 22 BZT55C22
22.8 25.6 5 80 1 220 0.1 18 24 BZT55C24
25.1 28.9 2 80 1 220 0.1 20 27 BZT55C27
1.88 2.11 5 100 1 600 50 1 2 BZT55C2V0
2.08 2.33 5 100 1 600 50 1 2.2 BZT55C2V2
2.28 2.56 5 85 1 600 50 1 2.4 BZT55C2V4
2.51 2.89 5 85 1 600 10 1 2.7 BZT55C2V7
28 32 2 80 1 220 0.1 22 30 BZT55C30
31 35 2 80 1 220 0.1 24 33 BZT55C33
34 38 2 80 1 220 0.1 27 36 BZT55C36
37 41 2 90 0.5 500 0.1 28 39 BZT55C39
2.8 3.2 5 85 1 600 4 1 3 BZT55C3V0
3.1 3.5 5 85 1 600 2 1 3.3 BZT55C3V3
3.4 3.8 5 85 1 600 2 1 3.6 BZT55C3V6
Page <4> V1.119/01/15

Ω
Ir at Vr
μA
Max.
Vr
V
Vz
Typical
V
Part NumberVz
Min.
(V)
Vz
Max.
(V)
3.7 4.1 5 85 1 600 2 1 3.9 BZT55C3V9
40 46 2 90 0.5 600 0.1 35 43 BZT55C43
44 50 2 110 0.5 700 0.1 35 47 BZT55C47
4.0 4.6 5 75 1 600 2 1 4.3 BZT55C4V3
4.4 5 5 60 1 600 0.5 1 4.7 BZT55C4V7
48 54 2 125 0.5 700 0.1 38 51 BZT55C51
52 60 2 135 0.5 1,000 0.1 42 56 BZT55C56
4.8 5.4 5 35 1 550 0.1 1 5.1 BZT55C5V1
5.2 6.0 5 25 1 450 0.1 1 5.6 BZT55C5V6
58 66 2.5 150 0.5 1,000 0.1 47 62 BZT55C62
64 72 2.5 160 0.5 1,000 0.1 51 68 BZT55C68
5.8 6.6 5 10 1 200 0.1 2 6.2 BZT55C6V2
6.4 7.2 5 8 1 150 0.1 3 6.8 BZT55C6V8
70 80 2.5 170 0.5 1,000 0.1 56 75 BZT55C75
7.0 7.9 5 7 1 50 0.1 5 7.5 BZT55C7V5
7.7 8.7 5 7 1 50 0.1 6.2 8.2 BZT55C8V2
8.5 9.6 5 10 1 50 0.1 6.8 9.1 BZT55C9V1
VF Forward Voltage = 1V Maximum at If = 100mA for all types.
Notes : �1. The type numbers listed have zener voltage min/max limits as shown.
2. �The zener impedance is derived from the 60-cycle AC voltage, which results when an AC current
having an rams value equal to 10% of the dc zener current